; Q THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

St. John’s United Church (Brockville, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Micro
Reel

Title

SERIES 1: ST. JOHN'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, BROCKVILLE, 1836-1925

1999.119L

1999.119L

1977.087L

1977.087L

SERIES 2: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH, BROCKVILLE (includes St. John's Presbyterian Church), 1904-

2-2

LCM-72
LCM-72
LCM-72

LCM-73

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Baptismal register

Marriage register

Membership Records
Communion Roll and Register
Communion Register

Board and Committee Records
Board and Committee Minutes
Session Minutes

Board of Trustee minutes
Congregational minutes

Women's Groups Records

Woman'’s Foreign Missionary Society minutes
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Date

1836-1869
1843-1859
1881-1918
1900-1901
1897-1912
1913-1918

1921-1925
1885-1909

1896-1919
1881-1897
1897-1923
1884-1896
1840-1883

1899-1905

2011

1999.119L

2015.016L
1999.119L
2015.016L

1999.119L
1977.087L
1999.119L

2015.016L

1-8
21
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
3-1
3-2

1-1
1-10
3-3

1-11

3-4
2-3
3-5
3-6
1-2
1-3
2-4
1-4

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms
Marriages

Burials

Membership Records
Historic roll

Membership lists
Communion roll & register
Elders’ roll book

Board and Committee Records
Joint Session and Managers minutes
Session minutes

Managers and Stewards minutes
Committee of Stewards minutes
Board of Managers correspondence
Official Board minutes

Governing Board minutes

1917-1965
1918-1936
1936-1949
1949-1956
1956-1968
1969-1975
1975-1983
1942-1972
1972-1988

1928-1963
1992

1925-1940
1963-1972

1938-1956
1922-1941
1956-1972
1956-1963
1980-1983
1959
1977-1982
1983-1985



St. John’s United Church (Brockville, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 2: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

2015.016L

1999.119L
2015.016L

1999.119L

2015.016L

1977.087L

2015.016L

2015.016L

2, OPRWON_2ANOOTWN2O0ONO O,

3-5
4-1
4-2

4-3
4-4
4-5

4-6
4-7

4-2
4-3
4-12
4-8

4-9

2-4
4-10

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Governing Board minutes

Governing Board correspondence
Church Council minutes

Church Council correspondence

Board of Trustees minutes

Annual Meeting minutes

Christian Education Committee minutes
Ministry and Personnel Committee minutes
and correspondence

Property Committee minutes

150™ Anniversary Committee

Stewardship Visitation Committee
congregation questionnaire reports

North End Task Force Committee minutes
Cluster Meeting minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes

United Church Women minutes

U.C.W. attendance book
- - - annual booklets

Sunday School Records
Minutes
Collections and attendance book

Records of Other Groups
Friends Group minutes
Adult Fellowship Club minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files
Elders’ visitation books
Newsletters
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Date

1986-1987
1988

1989-1990
1991-1992
1993

1994-1996
1997-1998
1984-2006
1999

2000

2001

2002

2003-2004
2005-2006
2002-2006
1936-1986
1920-1956
1981-1993
1963-1973
1979-2006

1987-2006
1980-1985
1987,1994

1991-1992
1994-1995

1920-1930
1930-1941

1983-1987
1987-1992,
1993-1995
1992-1995
1987-1988

1915-1942
1974-1979

1988
1983

[ca. 19--7]
1985-1986,
2000-2002



St. John’s United Church (Brockville, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 2: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH cont.
Correspondence/Subject Files

2015.016L 5-3 Needs assessment surveys
5-4 ---partll
Church Histories
2013.022L TR History of St. John’s United Church,
Brockville.
2015.016L 5-5 “150t Anniversary St. John’s United Church”
(draft copy)
Congregational Financial Records
1999.119L 4-4 Financial record book
5-1 ---
2015.016L 5-6 ---
5-7 Annual financial reports
5-8 ---
Annual Reports
2015.016L 5-9 Annual reports
5-10 - - - (loose records)
5-11 - - - (loose records)
5-12 - - - (loose records)
6-1 - - - (loose records)
6-2 - - - (loose records)
6-3 - - - (loose records)
6-4 ---
6-5 ---
6-6 ---
6-7 ---
6-8 ---
Photographs
2015.016L See graphics database

Sound and Moving Images
2015.016L See audio-visual database

Architectural Records
2015.016L See architectural database

FN1305.287
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Date

2011
2011

[1852-1969]

1985

1904-1927
1942-1947
1934-1942
1991-1996
1997-2002

1957-1968
1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974
1975-1979
1980-1983
1984-1988
1989-1990,
1992- 1995,
1997- 1999
1999-2005

1947



