

St. John's Un	Page 1 of 3								
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date					
SERIES 1: ST. JOHN'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, BROCKVILLE, 1836-1925									
1999.119L	1-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms Marriages	1836-1869 1843-1859					
	1-2 1-3		Baptismal register	1881-1918 1900-1901					
	1-4 1-5		Marriage register	1897-1912 1913-1918					
4000 4401	4.0		Membership Records	1001 1005					
1999.119L	1-6 1-7		Communion Roll and Register Communion Register	1921-1925 1885-1909					
			Board and Committee Records						
1977.087L	1-1 1-2	LCM-72 LCM-72	Board and Committee Minutes Session Minutes	1896-1919 1881-1897					
	1-2	LCM-72		1897-1923					
	1-4		Board of Trustee minutes	1884-1896					
	2-1	LCM-73	Congregational minutes	1840-1883					
			Women's Groups Records						
1977.087L	2-2		Woman's Foreign Missionary Society minutes	1899-1905					
SERIES 2: ST.	JOHN'S I	JNITED CHUR	RCH, BROCKVILLE (includes St. John's Presbyteri	an Church), 1904-					
<u>2011</u>			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records						
1999.119L	1-8		Baptisms	1917-1965					
	2-1		Marriages	1918-1936					
	2-2 2-3			1936-1949 1949-1956					
	2-3 2-4			1956-1968					
	2-5			1969-1975					
	2-6			1975-1983					
	3-1		Burials	1942-1972					
	3-2			1972-1988					
			Membership Records						
2015.016L	1-1		Historic roll	1928-1963					
4000 4401	1-10		Membership lists	1992					
1999.119L 2015.016L	3-3 1-11		Communion roll & register Elders' roll book	1925-1940 1963-1972					
2010.0102	1-11			1000-1072					
4000 4401	0.4		Board and Committee Records	4000 4050					
1999.119L	3-4		Joint Session and Managers minutes	1938-1956					
1977.087L 1999.119L	2-3 3-5		Session minutes	1922-1941 1956-1972					
1999.119L	3-5 3-6		Managers and Stewards minutes	1956-1963					
2015.016L	1-2		Committee of Stewards minutes	1980-1983					
	1-3		Board of Managers correspondence	1959					
	2-4		Official Board minutes	1977-1982					
	1-4		Governing Board minutes	1983-1985					

St. John's Un	Page 2 of 3								
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date					
SERIES 2: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH cont.									
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)						
2015.016L	1-5		Governing Board minutes	1986-1987					
	1-6			1988					
	1-7			1989-1990					
	1-8			1991-1992					
	1-9			1993					
	2-1			1994-1996					
	2-2			1997-1998					
	2-3		Governing Board correspondence	1984-2006					
	2-5		Church Council minutes	1999					
	2-6			2000					
	2-7			2001					
	3-1			2002					
	3-2			2003-2004					
	3-3			2005-2006					
	3-4		Church Council correspondence	2002-2006					
4000 4401	3-6		Board of Trustees minutes	1936-1986					
1999.119L 2015.016L	4-1		Annual Meeting minutes	1920-1956					
2015.016L	3-5 4-1		Christian Education Committee minutes	1981-1993 1963-1973					
	4-1 4-2		Ministry and Personnel Committee minutes	1979-2006					
	4-2		and correspondence	1979-2000					
	4-3		Property Committee minutes	1987-2006					
	4-4		150 th Anniversary Committee	1980-1985					
	4-5		Stewardship Visitation Committee	1987,1994					
			congregation questionnaire reports	,					
	4-6		North End Task Force Committee minutes	1991-1992					
	4-7		Cluster Meeting minutes	1994-1995					
			Women's Groups Records						
1999.119L	4-2		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1920-1930					
	4-3			1930-1941					
2015.016L	4-12		United Church Women minutes	1983-1987					
	4-8			1987-1992,					
	4.0		110,147 # 1 1	1993-1995					
	4-9		U.C.W. attendance book	1992-1995					
	4-9		annual booklets	1987-1988					
			Sunday School Records						
1977.087L	2-4		Minutes	1915-1942					
	4-10		Collections and attendance book	1974-1979					
			Records of Other Groups						
2015.016L	4-11		Friends Group minutes	1988					
	4-11		Adult Fellowship Club minutes	1983					
			Correspondence/Subject Files	_					
2015.016L	5-1		Elders' visitation books	[ca. 19?]					
	5-2		Newsletters	1985-1986, 2000-2002					

St. John's United Church (Brockville, Ont.)									
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date					
SERIES 2: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH cont.									
2015.016L	5-3 5-4		Correspondence/Subject Files Needs assessment surveys part II	2011 2011					
2013.022L 2015.016L	TR 5-5		Church Histories History of St. John's United Church, Brockville. "150th Anniversary St. John's United Church"	[1852-1969] 1985					
1999.119L 2015.016L	4-4 5-1 5-6 5-7 5-8		(draft copy) Congregational Financial Records Financial record book Annual financial reports	1904-1927 1942-1947 1934-1942 1991-1996 1997-2002					
2015.016L	5-9 5-10 5-11 5-12 6-1 6-2 6-3 6-4 6-5 6-6 6-7		Annual Reports Annual reports (loose records) (loose records) (loose records) (loose records) (loose records) (loose records)	1957-1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975-1979 1980-1983 1984-1988 1989-1990, 1992- 1995, 1997- 1999					
2015.016L			Photographs See graphics database Sound and Moving Images						
2015.016L			Sound and Moving Images See audio-visual database						
2015.016L			Architectural Records See architectural database	1947					

FN1305.287